April 15, 2024

PUBLIC COMMENT NOTICE FOR THE 2024/2025 WORK PLAN FOR THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES BLOCK GRANT

The Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (MDHHS) has prepared a work plan for FY 24/25 funding from the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant.

Michigan's work plan is administered by the MDHHS Division of Local Health Services. The work plan identifies the State's priorities for preventive health programs including detailed activities and objectives. MDHHS will hold a meeting for the purpose of taking public comment on the proposed work plan, to be held on **May 29, 2024 from 10:00 am - 11:00 am EST. This will be a virtual meeting only.** To join the meeting via Microsoft Teams, please use this link and/or call-in information:

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 214 533 651 623 Passcode: bamUUR

Dial-in by phone

+1 313-261-5408,,232673584# United States, Detroit (866) 850-3144,,232673584# United States (Toll-free) Find a local number Phone conference ID: 232 673 584# For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

Citizens may also submit comments via email. For more information, or to submit comments, please contact the CDC Block Grant Coordinator:

Laura de la Rambelje Director Division of Local Health Services Michigan Department of Health and Human Services DelaRambeljeL@michigan.gov

Janine Whitmire Operations Analyst Division of Local Health Services Michigan Department of Health and Human Services WhitmireJ@michigan.gov